

ISLAND BIKE PATH  
 Project No. B24-PW-500412  
 Bid Opening: September 20, 2023 @ 3:00 pm  
 Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY.	Engineers Estimate		Pioneer Earth Movers	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	Total
<b>Preparation Items</b>							
1210.1	Mobilization/Demobilization, Bonds and Insurance	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
1210.2	Traffic Control Plan & Implementation	L.S.	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1210.3	Survey Control for Bike Path	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,450.00	\$20,450.00
1210.4	SWPP Plan & Implementation	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1210.5	Quality Control for Testing	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00
<b>Surfacing Items</b>							
1210.6	Removal Haul & Disposal of Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	22,242	\$5.00	\$111,210.00	\$6.00	\$133,452.00
1210.7	2.5" Asphalt Concrete Driveway	S.Y.	860	\$10.00	\$8,600.00	\$20.00	\$17,200.00
1210.8	2.5 -Inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	S.Y.	22,242	\$15.00	\$333,630.00	\$25.00	\$556,050.00
1210.9	Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete	TONS	3,800	\$90.00	\$342,000.00	\$120.00	\$456,000.00
1210.1	ADA Ramp	EA	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00
<b>Signage and Striping</b>							
1210.11	Signage and Striping	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
1210.12	Install W-Beam Guardrail (Two Sided)	LF	945	\$30.00	\$28,350.00	\$128.00	\$120,960.00
<b>Miscellaneous Items</b>							
1210.13	Force Account	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00

**TOTAL BASE BID:                   \$1,005,290.00                   \$1,572,862.00**

<b>ADDITIVE OPTION 1 :</b>							
1210.14	3" Asphalt Pavement (Sports Parking lot )	S.Y.	1,800	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$20.00	\$36,000.00
1210.15	Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete (Sports Parking Lot)	TONS	300	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$110.00	\$33,000.00

**TOTAL ADDITIVE OPTION 1:                   \$46,500.00                   \$69,000.00**  
**TOTAL BASE BID +ADDITIVE OPTION 1:                   \$1,051,790.00                   \$1,641,862.00**

<b>ADDITIVE OPTION 2:</b>							
1210.16	3" Asphalt Roadway Widening with 4" Base Corse	S.Y.	9,500	\$10.00	\$95,000.00	\$20.00	\$190,000.00
1210.17	Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete	TONS	1,700	\$95.00	\$161,500.00	\$110.00	\$187,000.00
1210.18	Curb and Gutter	LF	900	\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$35.00	\$31,500.00

**TOTAL ADDITIVE OPTION 2:                   \$270,000.00                   \$408,500.00**  
**TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE OPTION 2:                   \$1,261,790.00                   \$1,949,862.00**

**TOTAL BASE BID + BID OPTION 1 + BID OPTION 2:                   \$1,321,790.00                   \$2,050,362.00**